Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| The Huntington National Bank | | 08/13/2007 | INC. ASSOCIATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LPC Acquisitions, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4081 West 150th Street | |
| City: | Cleveland | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 44135 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0810783 | CLEVAFLEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda H. Wilcox Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311-1076

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Amanda H. Wilcox |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Amanda H. Wilcox/ |
| Date: | 08/13/2007 |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0616

900084191

-\$40.00 source=CLEVAFLEX - SI release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0617

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The Huntington National Bank ("Secured Party"), an Ohio Association, hereby unconditionally releases its entire security interest in the following U.S. Trademarks, owned by LPC Acquisitions, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company, provided by that certain Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 1995, in Reel/Frame 1407/0394:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 810,783; registered July 5, 1966 for the mark CLEVEFLEX,

Dated: 8/13/2007

The Huntington National Bank

Its assistant Vice President, duly authorized (title/position)

AKR - 130980.1

RECORDED: 08/13/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0618